
ZZ45.1 Longbeach Palos Verdes
At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L >.1 Turn left
>.1 R >.1 Turn right
>.1 L >.1 Pine Avenue
0.1 R 0.6 West Seaside Way
0.7 L >.1 Golden Shore
0.7 R >.1 Turn right
0.7 R >.1 Turn right
0.8 L 0.5 Ocean Boulevard

Connector
1.2 R 0.2 Mark Bixby Memorial

Bicycle-Pedestrian Path
1.5 L >.1 Turn left
1.5 R 1.7 South Pico Avenue
3.1 R 0.3 Anaheim Way
3.5 L >.1 Farragut Avenue
3.5 R 1 East Anaheim Street
4.5 L 1.2 North Alameda Street
5.7 R 0.4 Turn right
6.1 R >.1 Turn right
6.1 L 0.2 Turn sharp left
6.3 L >.1 Keep left
6.3 L 0.1 Keep left
6.5 L 0.3 Keep left
6.8 L >.1 Turn sharp left
6.8 R >.1 Turn sharp right
6.8 L 1.4 South Figueroa Street
8.2 R 0.1 West Channel Street
8.3 L 0.5 North Gaffey Street
8.8 R 1.5 West Summerland Place
10.2 L >.1 North Enrose Avenue
10.3 R >.1 Via Colinita
10.4 S >.1 Via Colinita
10.4 L 0.3 Via Colinita
10.7 R 0.3 Via Colinita
11 L >.1 Via Colinita
11.1 R 0.3 Via Colinita
11.4 R 0.5 Palos Verdes Drive East
11.9 S 0.2 Palos Verdes Drive East
12 L 0.7 Crownview Drive
12.7 Uturn 0.7 Make a U-turn onto

Crownview Drive
13.4 L 2.8 Palos Verdes Drive East
16.2 L 1.8 Palos Verdes Drive North
17.9 L 2.1 Crenshaw Boulevard
20 R 1.6 Crest Road
21.6 L >.1 Crest Road
21.6 L 2.1 Hawthorne Boulevard,

N7
23.8 S 1 Via Vicente
24.7 R 0.1 Palos Verdes Drive West
24.8 Uturn 0.7 Make a U-turn onto

Palos Verdes Drive West

At TurnGo On
25.5 L 0.2 Via de la Guerra
25.7 L 0.2 Via Sola
25.9 L 0.1 Via Neve
26 R 0.6 Paseo del Mar
26.6 L >.1 Via Anacapa
26.6 L 2 Paseo Lunado
28.6 L 0.8 Palos Verdes Drive West
29.4 L >.1 Paseo Del Mar
29.5 R >.1 Paseo Del Mar
29.5 R 0.8 Paseo del Mar
30.3 R 0.1 Via Arroyo
30.4 L 0.5 Via Almar
30.9 R >.1 Via del Monte
31 L 0.2 Via Pinale
31.2 R 0.1 Via Ramon
31.3 R >.1 Via Segunda
31.4 R 1 Via Campesina
32.5 R 0.1 Via Campesina
32.6 R 4.1 Palos Verdes Drive North
36.7 L >.1 Turn left
36.7 L 0.5 Palos Verdes Drive North
37.2 R >.1 Uss New Jersey
37.2 L 0.3 Turn sharp left
37.5 R >.1 Turn right
37.5 L >.1 Turn left
37.5 R 1 West Anaheim Street
38.5 R >.1 Turn right
38.6 L >.1 South Figueroa Street
38.6 R 3 West Anaheim Street
41.5 L >.1 Farragut Avenue
41.6 R 0.3 Anaheim Way
41.9 L 1.7 Pier B Street
43.6 L >.1 Turn left
43.6 R 0.2 Mark Bixby Memorial

Bicycle-Pedestrian Path
43.8 L 0.5 Ocean Boulevard

Connector
44.3 R >.1 Turn right
44.4 L >.1 Turn left
44.4 L >.1 Golden Shore
44.4 R 0.6 West Seaside Way
45 L >.1 South Pine Avenue
45 R >.1 Turn right
45.1 L >.1 Turn left
45.1 R >.1 Turn right

End of Ride


